transportation 26,570,980 (16,588,857) 9,982,123 27,575,283 (19,244,385) 8,330,898

Motor 661,169,791 (417,550,206) 243,619,585 528,754,023 (220,518,350) 308,235,673

Miscellaneous 583,625,313 (418,370,184) 165,255,129 404,921,571 (285,625,306) 119,296,265

Total 1,310,430,671 (873,689,485) 436,741,186 983,060,786 (536,908,834) 446,151,952

36.   NON-LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY’S RISKS

(Unit: Baht)

GROSS
PREMIUM
RESERVES

GROSS
PREMIUM
RESERVES

OUTWARD
PREMIUM
RESERVES

OUTWARD
PREMIUM
RESERVESNET NET

2020 2019

(Unit: Baht)

GROSS LOSS
RESERVES

OUTWARD LOSS
RESERVES

OUTWARD LOSS
RESERVES

OUTWARD LOSS
RESERVESNET NET

2020 2019

ANNUAL REPORT 2020 | KRUNGTHAI PANICH INSURANCE PCL.107

 The sensitivity test is the risk analysis of insurance contract liabilities that may be increased

or decreased as a result of change in assumptions used in calculation, which may impact

on both gross and net loss reserves. The risks may be caused by the frequency of loss,

value of loss and claims, or loss adjustment expenses that are not as expected.

 The impact on the best estimate of insurance liabilities of changes in key variables as at

31 December 2020 and 2019 are summarised below.

Loss ratio +10% 245,487,878 93,471,323 (93,471,323) (74,777,058)

 -10% (243,636,002) (91,619,449) 91,619,449 73,295,559

Loss development factor +1% 22,784,387 11,136,160 (11,136,160) (8,908,928)

 -1% (22,778,049) (11,129,855) 11,129,855 8,903,884

ULAE ratio +1% 8,460,173 8,460,173 (8,460,173) (6,768,138)

 -1% (8,460,173) (8,460,173) 8,460,173 6,768,138

Loss ratio +10% 180,389,786 108,037,018 (108,037,018) (86,429,614)

 -10% (177,873,474) (105,536,155) 105,536,155 84,428,924

Loss development factor +1% 24,282,952 14,498,311  (14,498,311) (11,598,649)

 -1%  (24,151,357)  (14,444,423) 14,444,423 11,555,538

ULAE ratio +1% 6,110,383 6,110,383  (6,110,383) (4,888,306)

 -1%  (6,110,383)  (6,110,383) 6,110,383 4,888,306

(Unit: Baht)

ASSUMPTION
CHANGE

INCREASE
(DECREASE) IN
GROSS CLAIM
LIABILITIES

INCREASE
(DECREASE) IN NET
CLAIM LIABILITIES

INCREASE
(DECREASE) IN

PROFIT BEFORE TAX

INCREASE
(DECREASE) IN

EQUITY

2020

(Unit: Baht)

ASSUMPTION
CHANGE

INCREASE
(DECREASE) IN
GROSS CLAIM
LIABILITIES

INCREASE
(DECREASE) IN NET
CLAIM LIABILITIES

INCREASE
(DECREASE) IN

PROFIT BEFORE TAX

INCREASE
(DECREASE) IN

EQUITY

2019

ANNUAL REPORT 2020 | KRUNGTHAI PANICH INSURANCE PCL.108

36.2 Risk management

(a) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that the Company may suffer a financial loss as a result of a